Operating instructions
System MICROTRON®
Type MB 800
Issue 3.0 / 12.09.2018
Page 2 of 15
1.1 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS ............................................................................................................................... 3
2.1 TARGET AUDIENCE ......................................................................................................................................... 4
2.2 ORGANISATIONAL MATTERS.............................................................................................................................. 5

Manufacturer:  KINEMATICA AG, CH-6014 Lucerne
Product name:  MICROTRON®
Type designation: MICROTRON® MB 800
36010003 MB 800, Drive unit 230V
36010004 MB 800, Drive unit 110-120V
36050050 MBA 2000, Mixing attachment, 2000ml working volume
36050055 MBA 4000 Mixing attachment, 4000ml working volume
These operating instructions are intended for all authorised users of our
machines/equipment. We distinguish different user roles, taking account of the different demands placed on
the user by the activity to be carried out.
You will find the definitions of user roles with the demands on the user in chapter “Safety”.
You can fulfil one or more of these roles, provided that you meet the corresponding demands.
System MICROTRON®
Type MB 800
Issue 3.0 / 12.09.2018
Page 5 of 15
If you are unable to find the answer to any question in the operating instructions, please contact the
equipment manufacturer directly.
The operating instructions can only be of use to you if you always have them to hand. They should, therefore,
always be kept at the place where the equipment is used.
Luzernerstrasse 147a
CH-6014 Lucerne
TEL.:  +41 41 259 65 65
FAX:  +41 41 259 65 75
E-Mail:  info@kinematica.ch
System MICROTRON®
Type MB 800
Issue 3.0 / 12.09.2018
Page 6 of 15
Please be aware of the meaning of the following warning signs:
System MICROTRON®
Type MB 800
Issue 3.0 / 12.09.2018
Page 7 of 15
A six digit appliance number is printed on the rating plate located on
    the bottom plate of the machine. The first two digits indicate theyear
    of manufacture for that machine
So that your able to enjoy using your MICROTRON for a long time, please read  these operating instructions
before starting operation. It will assist you in avoiding malfunctions and damage. MICROTRON units are
maintenance friendly – which, however does not release you from proper inspections and above all from good
cleaning.
• Connect the MICROTRON® MB800 to an earthed alternating current power supply only.
The voltage must correspond to the specifications on the rating plate.
• The appliance is tested in accordance with EN 60335-2-64.1993. (SEV CENELEC and CE). The MICROTRON®
MB800 is grounded, doubly insulated and electromagnetically shielded.
• Electrical appliances are not toys. The appliance must be used and stored away from children. Do not allow
the mains cable to hang down.